
VILJANDIMAA KOOLIDE  KARIKAVÕISTLUSED
30.03.2011

PÕHIKOOLI POISID
50M Punktid

1 MARTIN  MÄEMEES VPG 6,2 11
2 ARON-KRISTJAN KOVRU 18.04.1995 CRJG 6,2 9
3 RAIN VARES VPG 6,3 8
4 KRISTEN TŚINAKOV 7.07.1995 TARV 6,5 7
5 JOHANNES NÕGES VMG 6,7 6
6 KRISTO  KRÕLOV TARV 6,7 5
7 KERMO KÕVA TARV 6,7
8 CARL-CASPAR KOHV 2.04.1996 CRJG 6,8 4
9 RAUNO ALP 22.09.1995 ABJA 6,8 3
10 VIKTOR TUND VPG 6,8
11 OTT MARTENS 27.02.1998 CRJG 7,2
12 HENDRIK RAUSK 8.09.1995 ABJA 7,5 2

 
KAUGUSHÜPE 

1 MARTIN MÄEMEES VPG 5,32 11
2 MIHKEL LIPPO 10.12.1996 CRJG 5,20 9
3 VIKTOR TUND VPG 5,01 8
4 KRISTEN TŚINAKOV 7.07.1995 TARV 4,89 7
5 CARL-CASPAR KOHV 2.04.1996 CRJG 4,82 6
6 RAUNO  ALP 22.09.1995 ABJA 4,76 5
7 ARON-KRISTAJAN KOVRU 18.04.1995 CRJG 4,67
8 RIIVO VÄLJA 16.05.1995 TARV 4,64 4
9 SIIM SAAR 8.07.1999 VPG 4,31
10 HENDRIK RAUSK 8.09.1995 ABJA 4,30 3

 
50 M  TÕKKEJOOKS 

1 JOHANNES NÕGES 25.12.1994 VMG 7,9 11
2 KRISTEN TŚINAKOV 7.07.1995 TARV 8,6 9
3 TAMBET OLEV VPG 9,7 8
4 MIHKEL LIPPO 10.12.1996 CRJG 9,8 7
5 KRISTJAN TAFENAU 2.01.1998 TARV 10,5 6
6 OTT MARTENS 27.02.1998 CRJG 16,5 5

 
KÕRGUSHÜPE 

1 MARTIN MÄEMEES VPG 1,65 11
2 RIVO SAAREMÄE 27.03.1995 CRJG 1,65 9
3 KERMO  KÕVA 4.04.1995 TARV 1,65 8
4 KEVIN BASOV 6.01.1996 KILDU 1,60
5 MIHKEL LIPPO 10.12.1996 CRJG 1,60 7
6 KRISTJAN TAFENAU 2.01.1998 TARV 1,55 6
7 HENRI ROHT CRJG 1,50
8 SANDER HEIL 20.04.1997 ABJA 1,45 5
9 SIIM SAAR 8.07.1999 VPG 1,35 4

 
KUULITÕUGE 4 KG

1 TAURI HUSSAR 24.07.1996 AKG 12,75 11
2 SANDER HEIL 20.04.1997 ABJA 12,03 9
3 KRISTO KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 TARV 11,99 8
4 RIVO SAAREMÄE 27.03.1995 CRJG 11,82 7
5 HANS-RICHARD PARIK 16.04.1995 CRJG 11,30 6
6 VIKTOR TUND VPG 11,18 5
7 INNAR VILUMETS 3.06.1996 AKG 11,09 4



8 TAMBET  OLEV VPG 10,44 3
9 KARL TOOM 23.06.1997 VMG 10,36 2
10 KERMO KÕVA 4.04.1995 TARV 10,14 1
11 RAUNO ALP 22.09.1995 ABJA 9,71
12 HENDRIK RAUSK 8.09.1995 ABJA 9,56
13 RIIVO VÄLJA 16.05.1995 TARV 8,98

 
 

PÕHIKOOLI TÜDRUKUD
50 M JOOKS 

1 KRISTIINE MIILEN VPG 7,0 11
2 HELENE-TERESE JÜRGENSON 30.04.1997 CRJG 7,1 9
3 SIRELIN TALLO 4.06.1996 CRJG 7,2 8
4 KERLI ÕUN 14.01.1997 AKG 7,3 7
5 MARIT TÕNISSON VPG 7,4 6
6 KÄTLIN KLEIN 21.04.1995 TARV 7,8 5
6 KATI-KRISTELLA KIVISILD 1.08.1998 CRJG 7,8
8 ANNALIIS ALMRE 18.04.1995 TARV 7,9 4

 
50 M TÕKKEJOOKS 

1 HELENE-TERESE JÜRGENSON 30.04.1997 CRJG 8,1 11
2 ŚERELIN ZVEREV 18.12.1996 CRJG 8,1 9
3 TRIIN TAAL 27.04.1998 TARV 11,6 8
4 GETTER KAHRO 20.04.1995 TARV 12,0 7
5 MARILIN SEPP VPG DNF

 
KAUGUSHÜPE 

1 KRISTIINE MIILEN VPG 4,45 11
2 KERLI ÕUN 14.01.1997 AKG 4,43 9
3 HELENE-TERESE JÜRGENSON 30.04.1997 CRJG 4,35 8
4 KELLY RAUD VPG 4,26 7
5 KADRI TOOM VPG 4,07
6 BIRGIT KARU 31.08.1999 RAUDNA 4,07
7 TRIIN TAAL 27.04.1998 TARV 3,98 6
8 EMILIA PALGI 2.02.2000 VPG 3,93
9 MARIT  TÕNISSON 9.06.1999 VPG 3,70
10 KÄTLIN KLEIN 21.04.1995 TARV 3,59 5

 
KÕRGUSHÜPE 

1 SIRELIN TALLO 4.06.1996 CRJG 1,50 11
2 KELLY RAUD VPG 1,45 9
3 ŚERELIN ZVEREV 18.12.1996 CRJG 1,40 8
4 KATI-KRISTELLA KIVISILD 1.08.1998 CRJG 1,35
5 ANNALIIS ALMRE 18.04.1995 TARV 1,35 7
6 EMILIA PALGI 2.02.2000 VPG 1,30 6
7 KERLI ÕUN 14.01.1997 AKG 1,30 5
8 MARIT TÕNISSON 9.06.1999 VPG 1,25
9 GETTER KAHRO 20.04.1995 TARV 1,25 4
10 HELIN TOOM KÕPU 1,20

 
KUULITÕUGE 3 KG

1 KRISTIINE MIILEN VPG 10,05 11
2 ŚERELIN ZVEREV 18.12.1996 CRJG 8,73 9
3 TRIIN TOOMSOO 6.04.1996 TARV 7,77 8
4 LIISI OIDEMAA 1.01.1995 AKG 7,55 7
5 ANNALIIS ALMRE 18.04.1995 TARV 7,38 6
6 PIRET MELTSAS 11.02.1997 AKG 6,98 5

v.v KÄTLIN PIIRIMÄE 8.11.1995 KOIGI 14,55



GÜMNAASIUMI POISID
 
40 M JOOKS Punktid

1 JUHAN-MART SALUMÄE VPG 5,0 11
2 KERT KAHU 9.06.1992 AKG 5,0 11
3 STEN KÜPER 5.12.1993 AKG 5,2 8
4 HENDRIK HUNT 17.01.1992 ABJA 5,3 7
4 TANEL OLEV VPG 5,3 7
6 OSCAR RAHU 23.12.1993 ABJA 5,4 5
6 EIKO ENGELBRECHT 26.07.1993 ABJA 5,4
6 SANDER PALMISTE 8.09.1993 CRJG 5,4 5
8 RIHO MARKVART 15.01.1994 TARV 5,5 3
9 KAREL KÜBAR CRJG 5,7 2

 
50 M TÕKKEJOOKS 

1 EIKO ENGELBRECHT 26.07.1993 ABJA 7,8 11
2 RAIDO VAAN 27.04.1993 AKG 7,8 9
3 HARRI LEHEMETS 11.10.1993 TARV 8,6 8
4 ROBERT LÕPP 21.02.1994 CRJG 15,4 7
5 RIHO MARKVART TARV DQ

 
KÕRGUSHÜPE 

1 TAAVI PUUDE 22.10.1992 VÜKK 1,94
2 TIMO TEEARU 27.07.1992 AB JA 1,70 11
3 HARRI LEHEMETS 11.10.1992 TARV 1,70 9
4 ROBERT LÕPP 21.02.1994 CRJG 1,70 8
5 RAUNO ODEM 7.11.1992 AKG 1,70 7
6 JUHAN-MART SALUMÄE VPG 1,65 6
7 HENDRIK HUNT 17.01.1992 ABJA 1,60 5
8 ERKI MALING 12.12.1992 AKG 1,55 4

 
KAUGUSHÜPE 

1 TAAVI PUUDE 22.10.1992 VÜKK 6,00
2 HENDRIK HUNT 17.01.1992 ABJA 5,80 11
3 RAMON PÄÄSUKE VPG 5,63 9
4 TIMO TEEARU 27.07.1992 ABJA 5,62 8
5 ANDRES TAMM 15.06.1993 VMG 5,46 7
6 RAUNO ODEM 7.11.1992 AKG 5,42 6
7 OSCAR RAHU 23.12.1993 ABJA 5,32
8 RIHO MARKVART 15.01.1994 TARV 5,25 5
9 MARKO AASNA 31.05.1993 AKG 5,10 4
10 ROBERT LÕPP 21.02.1994 CRJG 5,07 3
11 TANEL OLEV VPG 5,03 2
12 SANDER PALMISTE 8.09.1993 CRJG 5,02 1
13 HARRI LEHEMETS 11.10.1993 TARV 4,98

 
KUULITÕUGE 5 KG

1 JUHAN-MART SALUMÄE VPG 13,27 11
2 TARGO  SAARNIIT 3.09.1993 AKG 12,55 9
3 MARKO AASNA 31.05.1993 AKG 11,84 8
4 STEN  MIRKA 10.07.1993 TARV 11,50 7
5 ALAR HÄRMIK 28.01.1992 CRJG 11,17 6
6 LEMBITU LÜKK CRJG 10,43 5
7 OSCAR RAHU 23.12.1993 ABJA 10,30 4
8 INGO ROSENBERG 9.06.1992 AKG 10,12
9 SIIM-ERIK PAJU CRJG 9,97

 



 
GÜMNAASIUMI TÜDRUKUD 

 
50 M JOOKS 

1 KÄDY KAMPUS 2.03.1992 ABJA 6,9 11
2 KÄTLIN  KAMPUS 2.03.1992 ABJA 7,1 9
3 BERIT HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 AKG 7,3 8
3 KADRI MARKVART 24.12.1991 TARV 7,3 8
5 BIRGIT HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 AKG 7,4
6 LIIS ELMET 1.10.1992 CRJG 7,5 6
7 KRISTI JÕGI 28.01.1994 TARV 7,6 5
8 MAILA TERAS 21.06.1994 CRJG 7,7 4
9 KERTTU KUKK 2.12.1992 CRJG 7,7

 
50 M  TÕKKEJOOKS

1 TRIIN VIITMAA VPG 9,6 11
2 GEIRI SPERLING 29.05.1992 AKG 9,7 9
2 KADRI MARKVART 24.12.1991 TARV 9,7 9
4 LAURA RÄTSEP CRJG 9,8 8
5 LIIS  KLEIN 2.04.1992 TARV 11,5 7

 
KÕRGUSHÜPE 

1 GEIRI SPERLING 29.05.1992 AKG 1,55 11
2 KÄDI KAMPUS 2.03.1992 ABJA 1,45 9
3 LAURA RÄTSEP CRJG 1,40 8
4 KETLY NURMIK VPG 1,35 7
5 KADRI VAAN 27.03.1992 AKG 1,30 6
6 KRISTI JÕGI 28.01.1994 TARV 1,25 5

 
KAUGUSHÜPE 

1 TRIIN VIITMAA VPG 4,62 11
2 KÄDY  KAMPUS 2.03.1992 ABJA 4,48 9
3 BIRGIT HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 AKG 4,33 8
4 HANNELOORE MÄRTSON 23.03.1992 TARV 4,14 7
5 KADRI VAAN 27.03.1992 AKG 4,07 6
6 KERTTU KUKK 2.12.1992 CRJG 4,02 5
7 MAILA TERAS 21.06.1994 CRJG 3,94 4
8 LIISI KLEIN 2.04.1992 TARV 3,66 3

 
KUULITÕUGE 3 KG

1 SILJA KASK 13.03.1993 AKG 10,25 11
2 KADRI MARKVART 24.12.1991 TARV 10,11 9
3 LIISI KLEIN 2.04.1992 TARV 9,42 8
4 TRIIN VIITMAA VPG 9,40 7
5 KELLY VOMM 26.05.1994 CRJG 9,01 6
6 KADRI KARJA 5.02.1993 CRJG 8,73 5
7 KETLY NURMIK VPG 8,17 4
8 HANNELOORE MÄRTSON 23.03.1992 TARV 7,72

 
KUULITÕUGE 4KG

v.v KÄTLIN PIIRIMÄE 8.11.1995 KOIGI 12,52



Koolide arvestus

Põhikool Gümnaasium Kokku
1 C.R.JAKOBSONI NIM GÜMNAASIUM 142 103 245
2 TARVASTU GÜMNAASIUM 120 93 213
3 VILJANDI PAALALINNA GÜMNAASIM 119 86 205
4 A. KITZBERGI NIM GÜMNAASIUM 55 125 180
5 ABJA GÜMNAASIUM 27 100 127
6 VILJANDI MAAGÜMNAASIUM 18 7 25



TEIVASHÜPPE VÕISTLUS 
 30.03.2011
 
POISID 
 

1 ANDRES TAMM 15.06.1993 AKG 3,51
2 ERKI MALING 12.12.1992 AKG 2,71
3 KEVIN AASA 26.03.1998 CRJG 2,61
4 KEVIN BASOV 6.01.1996 KILDU 2,51
5 KARL TOOM 23.06.1997 VMG 2,51
6 SIIM SAAR 21.06.1905 VPG 2,11

 
 
TÜDRUKUD 
 

1 BIRGIT KARU 31.08.1995 RAUDNA 2,51
2 EMILIA PALGI 2.02.2000 VPG 2,51
3 HELIN TOOM 2000 KÕPU 2,41
4 MERIT TÕNISSON 1999 VPG 2,11
5 MARILIN SEPP 28.08.1995 VPG 2,01


